

Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur

Kanpur 208 016 Uttar Pradesh (India)

Academic Section

Student Awards and Honours

Student's Name: Mr. Debasish Ghorui

Programme and Department: Ph.D/HSS

Thesis Supervisor/Mentor: Prof. Ritwij Bhowmik

Award/Honour: Cash Awrad for Excellence in Art for Mr. Debasish Ghorui

Host Organization: Tourism, Art Culture, Sports and Youth Affairs Department, Jharkhand Government

Brief Description of the Award/Honour: Mr. Debasish Ghorui, won an award in a recent art workshop organized by Gol. In a three days' Art Workshop on painting (in November, 2018) organised by the 'Tourism, Art Culture, Sports and Youth Affairs Department, Jharkhand Government' and sponsored by 'Eastern Zonal Cultural Center' (Gol), Mr. Debasish Ghorui received an all India merit award for the excellence in art. It was a cash prize of Rs. 20,000/-, given to 3 individuals from all over the country.

Date: June 14, 2019